

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 230, Page 2, Section 208.671, Lines 29
2 through 30, by deleting the words "medical services or mental health services" and inserting in lieu
3 thereof the words "medical services, mental health services, or dental services"; and
4
5 Further amend said bill and section, Page 4, Lines 77 through 80, by deleting the words
6 "Reimbursement for such asynchronous store-and-forward services shall be made so that the total
7 payment for the consultation shall be divided between the treating provider and the consulting
8 provider."; and
9
10 Further amend said bill and page, Section 208.673, Line 17, by deleting the word "provider" and
11 inserting in lieu thereof the word "physician"; and
12
13 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 19, by deleting the word "provider" and inserting in
14 lieu thereof the word "physician"; and
15
16 Further amend said bill, Page 5, Section 208.675, Line 5, by deleting the words "registered nurse
17 practitioners" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "practice registered nurses"; and
18
19 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 8, by deleting the words "provisionally licensed
20 psychologists" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "provisional licensees"; and
21
22 Further amend said bill, Page 6, Section 208.677, Line 1, by inserting immediately after the number
23 "208.677." the number "1."; and
24
25 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 24, by inserting immediately after the word
26 "division" the word "(CD)"; and
27
28 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 25, by deleting the words "children's division" and
29 inserting in lieu thereof the word "CD"; and
30
31 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 28, by deleting the words "registered nurse
32 practitioners" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "practice registered nurses"; and
33
34 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 34, by deleting the word "and" and inserting in lieu
35 thereof the word "or"; and
36

Action Taken _____ Date _____

Action Taken _____ Date _____

1 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 35, by inserting after all of said line the following:

2
3 "2. If the originating site is a school, the school shall obtain permission from the parent or
4 guardian of any student receiving telehealth services prior to each provision of service."; and

5
6
7 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
8 accordingly.
9